A6V10881143_en--_b Siemens
2016-07-28 Building Technologies
Acvatix™
Rotary Actuator for Ball Valves Modbus RTU
GLB111.9E/MO
Rotary actuator for ball valves 10 Nm with Modbus communication
GLB111.9E/MO Operating voltage AC 24 V, 10 Nm
For air-handling units (AHU) and other heating / cooling applications

Modbus RTU communication
1
3 / 14
A6V10881143_en--_b Siemens
2016-07-28 Building Technologies
Equipment combinations
The rotary actuators are suitable for operation of the following Siemens ball valves:
VA..61.. 2-port and VB..61.. 3-port control ball valves
Control ball valves with:
kvs [m3/h] DN
GLB..9E
internal threads1) Rp external threads2) G..B pmax ps
VAG61.15.. G 1 B 1…6.3 15
350
1400
VAI61.15.. Rp ½“ 1…10 15
VAI61.20.. Rp ¾” VAG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…10 20
VAI61.25.. Rp 1” VAG61.25.. G 1 ½ B 6.3…16 25
VAI61.32.. Rp 1¼” VAG61.32.. G 2 B 10…25 32 1000
VAI61.40.. Rp 1½” VAG61.40.. G 2 ¼ B 16…40 40 800
VAI61.50.. Rp 2” VAG61.50.. G 2 ¾ B 25…63 50 600
Control ball valves with:
kvs [m3/h] DN
GLB..9E
internal threads1) Rp external threads2) G..B pmax ps
VBI61.15.. Rp ½“ VBG61.15.. G 1 B 1.6…6.3 15
350
VBI61.20.. Rp ¾” VBG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…6.3 20
VBI61.25-10 Rp 1” VBG61.25-10 G 1 ½ B 10 25
VBI61.32-16 Rp 1¼” VBG61.32-16 G 2 B 16 32
VBI61.40-25 Rp 1½” VBG61.40-25 G 2 ¼ B 25 40
VBG61.50-40 G 2 ¾ B 40 50
VBI61.50.. Rp 2” 40…63 50
1) Data sheet N4211
2) Data sheet N4212
4 / 14
Siemens A6V10881143_en--_b
Building Technologies 2016-07-28
VA..60.. / VB..60.. open/close 2-port and changeover ball valves 3-port
Ball valves with:
kvs [m3/h] DN
GLB..9E
internal threads3) Rp external threads4) G..B pmax ps
VAI60.15-9 G 1 B 9 15
350
1400
VAI60.15-15 Rp ½“ 15 15
VAG60.20-17 G 1 ¼ B 17 20
VAI60.20-22 Rp 1” 22 20
VAI60.25-22 Rp 1” VAG60.25-22 G 1 ½ B 22 25
VAI60.32-35 Rp 1¼” VAG60.32-35 G 2 B 35 32 1000
VAI60.40-68 Rp 1½” VAG60.40-68 G 2 ¼ B 68 40 800
VAI60.50-96 Rp 2” VAG60.50-96 G 2 ¾ B 96 50 600
VBI60.15-5L Rp ½“ 5 15
350
VBI60.20-9L Rp 1” 9 20
VBI60.25-9L Rp 1” 9 25
VBI60.32-13L Rp 1¼” 13 32
VBI60.40-25L Rp 1½” 25 40
VBI60.50-37L Rp 2” 37 50
VBG60.15-8T G 1 B 8 15
350
VBI60.15-12T Rp ½“ 12 15
VBG60.20-13T G 1 ¼ B 13 20
VBI60.20-16T Rp 1” 16 20
VBG60.25-13T G 1 ½ B 13 25
VBI60.25-16T Rp 1” 16 25
VBI60.32-25T Rp 1¼” VBG60.32-25T G 2 B 25 32
VBI60.40-49T Rp 1½” VBG60.40-49T G 2 ¼ B 49 40
VBI60.50-73T Rp 2” VBG60.50-73T G 2 ¾ B 73 50
3) Data sheet N4213
4) Data sheet N4214
VWG41.. 6- port control ball valve
Ball valves with: